Airports Personnel
Federal Aviation Administration

New England Region
Updated: 8/20/2025

Office of the Director, ANE-600 (CT, ME, MA, NH, RI, VT)

Physical Address
1200 District Ave

Burlington, MA 01803-5078

Mail Address
1200 District Ave
Burlington, MA 01803-5078

Phones
Voice: 781-238-7600
Fax: 781-238-7608

Name

Luke Garrison
Tammy Nolan
Kerry Chamberlain

Title
Director
Administrative Officer

Management and Program Analyst

Phone

781-238-7603
781-238-7601
781-238-7604

Email Address
luke.garrison@faa.gov
tammy.nolan@faa.gov
kerry.chamberlain@faa.gov

Physical Address
1200 District Ave

Burlington, MA 01803-5078

Office of the Deputy Director, ANE-601 (CT, ME, MA, NH, RI, VT)

Mail Address
1200 District Ave
Burlington, MA 01803-5078

Phones
Voice: 781-238-7600
Fax: 781-238-7608

Name

Julie Seltsam-Wilps
Lisa Lesperance
Katie Hogue

Barry Hammer
Donna Sorensen
Jean LoGiudice
Cheryl Quaine

Title

Deputy Director

Lead Community Planner
Community Planner

Financial Program Lead
Management and Program Analyst
Airports Program Specialist, AIP

Environmental Program Manager

Phone

781-238-7602
781-238-7616
781-238-7632
781-238-7625
781-238-7614
781-238-7607
781-238-7613

Email Address
julie.a.seltsam@faa.gov
lisa.lesperance@faa.gov
katie.l.hogue@faa.gov
barry.hammer@faa.gov
donna.sorensen@faa.gov
jean.logiudice@faa.gov
cheryl.j.quaine@faa.gov

Physical Address
1200 District Ave

Burlington, MA 01803-5078

Safety & Standards Branch, ANE-620 (CT, ME, MA, NH, RI, VT)

Mail Address
1200 District Ave

Burlington, MA 01803-5078

Phones
Voice: 781-238-7600
Fax: 781-238-7608

Name

Tracey O'Donoghue
Stephen Barker
Andre Garcia
Timothy D'Agostino
David Rich

John Kirkendall
Jason Homiak

Dave Chamberlain
Samantha Smithies

Sean Tiney

Title

Airports Airspace Specialist

Lead Airport Certification Safety Inspector
Airport Certification Safety Inspector
Airport Certification Safety Inspector

Lead Civil Engineer

Civil Engineer

Civil Engineer

Civil Engineer

Civil Engineer

Civil Engineer
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Phone

781-238-7621
781-238-7628
781-238-7639
781-238-7620
791-238-7626
781-238-7629
781-238-7609
781-238-7637
781-238-7605
781-238-7627

Email Address
tracey.a.o'donoghue@faa.gov
stephen.barker@faa.gov
andre.f.garcia@faa.gov
timothy.a.dagostino@faa.gov
david.w.rich@faa.gov

john.m kirkendall@faa.gov
jason.r.homiak@faa.gov
david.m.chamberlain@faa.gov
samantha.a.smithies@faa.gov

sean.s.tiney@faa.gov



