



Airports Personnel

Federal Aviation Administration New England Region

Updated: March 31, 2026

Office of the Director, ANE-600 (CT, ME, MA, NH, RI, VT)			
Physical Address		Mail Address	Phones
1200 District Ave Burlington, MA 01803-5078		1200 District Ave Burlington, MA 01803-5078	Voice: 781-238-7600 Fax: 781-238-7608
Name	Title	Phone	Email Address
Luke Garrison	Director	781-238-7622	luke.garrison@faa.gov
Tammy Nolan	Administrative Officer	781-238-7601	tammy.nolan@faa.gov
Kerry Chamberlain	Management and Program Analyst	781-238-7604	kerry.chamberlain@faa.gov

Office of the Deputy Director, ANE-601 (CT, ME, MA, NH, RI, VT)			
Physical Address		Mail Address	Phones
1200 District Ave Burlington, MA 01803-5078		1200 District Ave Burlington, MA 01803-5078	Voice: 781-238-7600 Fax: 781-238-7608
Name	Title	Phone	Email Address
Lisa Lesperance	Lead Community Planner	781-238-7616	lisa.lesperance@faa.gov
Katie Hogue	Community Planner	781-238-7632	katie.l.hogue@faa.gov
Barry Hammer	Financial Program Lead	781-238-7625	barry.hammer@faa.gov
Donna Sorensen	Management and Program Analyst	781-238-7614	donna.sorensen@faa.gov
Jean LoGiudice	Airports Program Specialist, AIP	781-238-7607	jean.logiudice@faa.gov
Cheryl Quaine	Environmental Program Manager	781-238-7613	cheryl.j.quaine@faa.gov

Safety & Standards Branch, ANE-620 (CT, ME, MA, NH, RI, VT)			
Physical Address		Mail Address	Phones
1200 District Ave Burlington, MA 01803-5078		1200 District Ave Burlington, MA 01803-5078	Voice: 781-238-7600 Fax: 781-238-7608
Name	Title	Phone	Email Address
Tracey O'Donoghue	Airports Airspace Specialist	781-238-7621	tracey.a.o'donoghue@faa.gov
Stephen Barker	Lead Airport Certification Safety Inspector	781-238-7628	stephen.barker@faa.gov
Andre Garcia	Airport Certification Safety Inspector	781-238-7639	andre.f.garcia@faa.gov
Timothy D'Agostino	Airport Certification Safety Inspector	781-238-7620	timothy.a.dagostino@faa.gov
John Kirkendall	Lead Civil Engineer	781-238-7629	john.m.kirkendall@faa.gov
Jason Homiak	Civil Engineer	781-238-7609	jason.r.homiak@faa.gov
Dave Chamberlain	Civil Engineer	781-238-7637	david.m.chamberlain@faa.gov
Samantha Smithies	Civil Engineer	781-238-7605	samantha.a.smithies@faa.gov
Sean Tiney	Civil Engineer	781-238-7627	sean.s.tiney@faa.gov